

01.03.2024: xəbər

Expansion of Collaboration with University of Edinburgh

Since October 2022, Dr. Elshan Abdullayev, who leads Khazar University's Petroleum Engineering Department, and Dr. Valentina Erastova, a staff member at the Chemistry Department of the University of Edinburgh (UK), have been investigating the interaction between clay minerals and organic substances.

With the aim of enhancing scientific collaboration between Khazar University and the University of Edinburgh, Dr. Valentina Erastova was invited to Khazar University from February 21-23, 2024. During this collaboration, seminars were conducted by the scientist on the topics of "Let's talk about dirt: from environmental sportive materials of Earth to biosignatures in Space" and "Searching for the origin of life: Computational Chemistry My Time And Space Traveling Tool".

Students from the Petroleum Engineering and Chemistry and Chemical Engineering Departments participated in these seminars.

Edinburq Universiteti ilə əməkdaşlıq genişlənir

2022-ci ilin oktyabr ayından Xəzər Universitetinin Neft mühəndisliyi departamentinin müdiri Dr. Elşən Abdullayev ilə Edinburq Universitetinin (Böyük Britaniya) Kimya departamentinin əməkdaşı Dr. Valentina Erastova gil minerallarını və üzvi maddələrin təmasını tədqiq edirlər.

Xəzər Universitetinin Edinburq Universiteti ilə elmi əməkdaşlığını genişləndirmək məqsədilə Dr.Valentina Erastova 2024-cü il fevralın 21-23-də Xəzər Universitetinə dəvət olunub. Bu əməkdaşlıq çərçivəsində alimin "Gəlin çirklənmədən danışaq: yerin ekoloji sportiv materiallarından kosmosun biogöstəricilərinə kimi" (Let's talk about dirt: from environmental sportive materials of Earth to biosignatures in Space) və "Həyatın mənşəyini araşdırmaq: mənim zamanımın və Kosmosda səyahət vasitəsinin hesablanma kimyası" (Searching for the origin of life: Computational Chemistry My Time And Space Traveling Tool) mövzularında seminarları keçirilib.

.Seminarlarda Neft mühəndisliyi departamentinin və Kimya və kimya mühəndisliyi departamentinin tələbələri iştirak ediblər.